AGENDA

FILED FOR RECORD

LUBBOCK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' C创近内址 30 PM 3: 44

AUGUST 4 -6, 2015

9:00 A.M.

SPECIAL MEETINGS

Lubbock County Commissioners' Court 5th Floor Lubbock County Courthouse, Lubbock, Texas

- 1. Public Meeting Departmental Budget Hearings with Commissioners' Court.
- 2. Closed meeting will be held pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code to consult with attorney concerning pending or contemplated litigation, settlement offers, confidential legal matters and any topic listed on the agenda posted for this meeting.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

This will certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing agenda has been posted July 31, 2015 by 9:00 a.m. on the official bulletin board and at the west doors of the Lubbock County Courthouse, Lubbock, Texas, as written notice of the date, place, and subject of the meeting of the Lubbock County Commissioners' Court to be held in the Lubbock County Courthouse, 5th floor, Lubbock, Texas. A true and correct copy of the Agenda and Certification has been filed this day with the Lubbock County Clerk.

Tom Head, County Judge

The Lubbock Commissioners' Court meeting is available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the Office Administrator at (806) 775-1330 or in the County Judge's office on the first floor of the Lubbock County Courthouse, Room 101, at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

HINTY CLERK LUBBOCK COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED FOR RECORD

2015 JUL 30 PM 3: 44

Agenda

Lubbock County Commissioner's Court

August 4, 2015 - Special Meeting

1:30 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- Consider selecting members of the FY16 Salary Grievance Committee per Local Government Code Section: x4s 152.015.
- Closed meeting will be held pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code to consult with attorney concerning pending or contemplated litigation, settlement offers, confidential legal matters and any topic listed on the agenda posted for this meeting.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

This will certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing agenda has been posted on 7/31/2015 by 1:30 PM on the official bulletin board and at the west doors of the Lubbock County Courthouse, Lubbock, Texas, as written notice of the date, place, and subjects of the meeting of the Lubbock County Commissioner's Court to be held on the 5th floor of the Lubbock County Courthouse, 904 Broadway, Lubbock, Texas. A true and correct copy of the agenda and certification has been filed this day with the Lubbock County Clerk.

Juomar V Nead

Tom Head, County Judge

The Lubbock County Commissioners' Court meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact Lindsey Diaz at (806) 775-1595 or in the County Judge's office on the first floor, Lubbock County Courthouse at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings.